











DECISION TO CANCEL THE PUBLIC CONTRACT

CONTRACTING AUTHORITY:

Palacký University Olomouc

Legal Adress: Křížkovského 511/8, CZ-771 47 Olomouc, Czech Republic

Identification No.: 61989592

Rector: prof. MUDr. Martin Procházka, Ph.D.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Contracting Authority")

PUBLIC CONTRACT:

"Library of the chemical compounds 01/2024"

The Contracting Authority hereby decides to cancel the above-mentioned public suply contract awarded in the "Dynamic purchasing system of collection of chemical compounds for automated chemical libraries for the Palacký University Olomouc (2023-2026)".

<u>Justification:</u>
The Contracting Authority decided to cancel the public contract in accordance with Article 10 (10.2) of the procurement documentation, appropriately according to Section 127(2) h) of Act No. 134/2016 Coll., public procurement act, as amended, since there is only one participant in the procedure.

Palacký University Olomouc | Křížkovského 511/8 | CZ 771 47 Olomouc | Czech Republic www.upol.cz



Notice:

Objections may be lodged against the decision to cancel the procurement procedure pursuant to Section 242(2) of the Act No. 134/2016 Coll., public procurement act, as amended. Objections must be delivered to the Contracting Authority within 15 days of the date of delivery of the notice of cancellation of the public contract.

In Olomouc on

04. 11. 2024

UNIVERZITA PALACYÉHO V OLOMOUC

prof. MUDr. Martin Procházka, Ph.D.

rector

Palacký/University Olomouc